

Reference Number: 101004528718

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request & Response:

Request in bold:

Response in plain text:

Filthy and Verminous Properties- Section 83, Public Health Act 1936

As part of my freedom of information request please answer the following questions. Please provide separate figures for each calendar year, 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018.

1. How many statutory notices have been served under section 83 of the Public Health Act 1936?

2013 – 0

2014 - 0

2015 - 2

2016 – 0

2017 - 1

2. Of the notices served, for each year, how many were:

- a. **Complied with - 2**
- b. **Works undertaken in default -1**
- c. **Subject to judicial review (please provide reason and details) - 0**
- d. **Other please provide details N/A**

3. How many of the individuals you served section 83 notices on were referred to Safeguarding?

3

4. Do have additional written procedures to help prevent cases recurring in the future (please provided details)?

No

5. Do you work in collaboration/ partnership with other agencies when trying to resolve problems with people living

in filthy conditions? Please provide details of the types of organisation

Cornwall Council departments:

Adult Social Care

Cornwall Fire and Rescue Service

6. How many of these individuals have you served a section 83 notice on multiple times

0

Information provided by: Neighbourhoods & Public Protection

Date of response: 03.07.19